PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Documagix, Inc.	07/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	j2 Global Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	6922 Hollywood Boulevard
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5877963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 207-3800

Email: margaux_rodriguez@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002964.P011

Farzad E. Amini

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=2964P011_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0486

97/84 00.

CH \$40 00

500597112

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **DOCUMAGIX**, **INC.**, a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,877,963, issued on March 2, 1999, entitled "INTELLIGENT DOCUMENT RECOGNITION AND HANDLING" (hereinafter the "Patent").

Whereas, **j2 GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS**, **INC.**, a corporation, having its principal place of business at 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 800, Hollywood, California 90028 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, and the invention therein described, from Assignor, and Assignor is willing to assign the Patent and invention to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of any resulting patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

Dated: July 17 2008

DOCUMAGIX, INC.

Jeff Adelman, Presiden

002964.P011

RECORDED: 07/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0487